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Illinois Energy Efficiency Stakeholder Advisory Group Schedule for 2016 
The proposed schedule below reflects all SAG Meetings from January to September 2016. Meetings indicated in italics have not yet been scheduled in Outlook. Please note that SAG generally does not hold 
meetings in August.  
 
Schedule color coding = IPA Workshops; IL-Technical Reference Manual Calls; Policy Manual Subcommittee; Portfolio Planning Process; EE Plan Negotiation 
 

 
 

January 
Mon. Jan. 11 

Small Group Call: Statewide 
Marketing (10:30 - 11:30a) 

Small Group Call: Low / Moderate 
Income (1:00 - 3:30p) 

Tues. Jan. 12 
TRM TAC Call (8:15 - 10:15a) 

IPA Workshop #1 (10:30a - 4:30p) 
 

Wed. Jan. 13 
Small Group Call: CHP (10:00 - 

11:00a) 
Small Group Call: EnergySavvy 

(11:00a - Noon) 
Small Group Call: Open EE (2:00 - 

3:00p 

Tues. Jan. 19 
TRM TAC Call (8:15 - 10:15a) 

IPA Workshop #2 (10:30a - 4:30p) 
Thurs. Jan. 21 

Small Group Call: Upstream #2 
(2:00 - 4:00p) 

Mon. Jan. 25 - Tues. Jan. 26 
Monthly Meetings (10:30a - 4:30p) 

February 
Mon. Feb. 1 

IPA Workshop Teleconference (10:00a - 
1:00p) 

NTG Methods Teleconference (2:00 - 3:30p) 
Tues. Feb. 2 

NTG Values Meeting #1 (8:30 - 10:00 am) 
IPA Workshop #3 (10:30a - 4:30p) 

Mon. Feb. 8 
Small Group Call: Multifamily (EEFA) 

Recommendations (2:00 - 3:00p) 
Tues. Feb. 9 

TRM TAC Call (8:15 - 10:15a) 
Policy Manual Subcommittee (10:30a - 4:30p) 

Wed. Feb. 10 
NTG Values Meeting #2 (10:00a - 2:00p) 

Tues. Feb. 16 
NTG Values Meeting #3 (8:00 - 10:00 am) 

Mon. Feb. 22 
NTG Values Meeting #4 (9:00 - 10:00 am) 
Monthly Meeting Day 1 (10:30a - 4:30p) 

Tues. Feb. 23 
IPA Workshop #4 (10:30a - 12:30p) 

Monthly Meeting Day 2 (1:00 - 4:30p) 

Fri. Feb. 26 
NTG Values Meeting #5 (3:00 - 4:00p) 

March 
Tues. March 8 
TRM TAC Call 
(9:00 - 10:20a) 

Wed. March 9 
Low Income Follow-Up Call 

#2 (1:00 - 3:00p) 

Mon. March 14 
IPA Workshop #5 (1:00 - 

4:00p) 
Tues. March 15 

Policy Manual Subcommittee 
Meeting #2 (10:30a - 4:30p) 

Mon. March 28 
Monthly Meeting Day 1 

(10:30a - 4:30p) 
 

Tues. March 29 
Monthly Meeting Day 2 

(10:30a - 4:30p) 

April 
Thurs. April 7 

ComEd Draft Portfolio Follow-up 
Call (9:30 - 10:30a) 

 
Peoples Gas - North Shore Gas 

Draft Portfolio Follow-Up Call 
(11:00a - 1:00p) 

Fri. April 8 
Nicor Gas Draft Portfolio Follow-

Up Call (10:00 - 11:00a) 

Tues. April 12 
Policy Manual Subcommittee 
Meeting #3 (10:30a - 4:30p) 

Wed. April 13 
IPA Workshop #6 (11:30a - 

4:30p) 
Thurs. April 14 

Cost-Effectiveness Follow-Up 
Call #1 (1:00 - 3:00p) 

Tues. April 19 
Cost-Effectiveness Follow-Up 

Call #2 (1:00 - 3:00p) 
Wed. April 20 

Low Income Follow-Up Call #3 
(1:00 - 3:00p) 

Tues. April 26 
Monthly Meeting 
(10:30a - 4:30p) 
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Other SAG Activities 
Additional SAG activities that may be scheduled in 2016 include, but are not limited to: 1) Quarterly Reports; 2) Compliance items from past EE Plan Final Orders; 3) Closing out TRC Subcommittee; and 
4) Policy Manual Subcommittee templates. 
 
2016 Energy Efficiency Plan Filing Dates 
On or before September 1: Electric utility and Department of Commerce and Economic Opportunity Energy Efficiency Plans due (See Section 8-103, Public Utilities Act) 
On or before October 1: Gas utility Energy Efficiency Plans due (See Section 8-104, Public Utilities Act) 
 
Additional Information 
SAG Portfolio Planning Process: http://www.ilsag.info/portfolio-planning-process.html 
Meeting Materials: www.ILSAG.info/meeting-materials.html 

May 
Tues. May 10 

Cost-Effectiveness Follow-Up Call #3 
(10:00a - 12:00p) 

 
IPA Workshop #7 (1:00 - 3:00 p) 

 
Wed. May 11 

IL Department of Commerce Draft 
Portfolio Follow-Up Call (10:00a - 

12:00p) 

Wed. May 11 
IL Department of Commerce Draft 
Portfolio Follow-Up Call (10:00a - 

12:00p) 

Mon. May 16 
Monthly Meeting Day 1 (1:00 - 3:00p) 

Tues. May 17 
Monthly Meeting Day 2 (10:30a - 

4:30p) 

Mon. May 23 
IPA Workshop #8 

June 
Tues., June 7 

Discuss EIA Early Release + Carbon 
Adders (10:00 - 11:00 a) 

Tues. June 28 
Monthly SAG Meeting (10:30a - 

4:30p) 
 

Wed. June 29 
TRM TAC Call: Measure Priorization 

(10:00 a - 12:00 p) 

Note: Negotiations on EE Plans will be held from June - August 
2016, as needed, between IL Program Administrators and non-
financially interested stakeholders that intervene in EE Plan 
dockets. 
 
SAG Facilitation anticipates scheduling a report-out teleconference 
in August  on the SAG Portfolio Planning Process. Feedback on 
this process will be taken at the September SAG meeting. 

July 
Wed., July 6 

IPA Workshop Subcommittee #9 
(1:00 - 4:30p) 

Tues., July 19 
Follow-up: Discuss Updated EIA 

Release + Carbon Adders (10:00 - 
11:30a) 

Wed., July 27 
IPA Workshop Subcommittee #10 

(9:30 - 11:30 am) 

September 
Tues. Sept. 27 

Monthly Meeting (10:30a - 4:30p) 

IL-TRM V6 Teleconferences 
Dates TBD 

Successes Subcommittee 2.0 
Anticipated to begin in fall  2016- 

meeting dates TBD 

http://www.ilsag.info/portfolio-planning-process.html
http://www.ilsag.info/meeting-materials.html

